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IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION DOCKET NO: WS-04235A-13-0331
15 [|OF UTILITY SOURCE, LLC, AN ARIZONA
CORPORATION, FOR A

16 ||DETERMINATION OF THE FAIR VALUE
OF ITS UTILITY PLANTS AND NOTICE OF FILING OF REVISED
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18 {| AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE TARIFF SCHEDULE
BASED THEREON.
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29 Pursuant to Decision No. 75353, Utility Source LLC. hereby files its revised

23 || water rates and charges tariff schedule set forth in Attachment 1.
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- ATTACHMENT 1



WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

Utility: UTILITY SOURCE, LLC Decision No. 75353
Docket No: WS-04235A-13-0031 Effective: January 1, 2016

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGES:

Meter Size (All Classes) Phase 1 Phase 2 Phase 3

Effective 1/1/2016 Effective 1/1/2017 Effective 1/1/2018
5/8x3/4 Inch $34.23 $37.37 $41.35
3/4 Inch $34.23 $37.37 $41.35
1 Inch $85.56 $93.43 $103.37
1 1/2 Inch $171.13 $186.85 $206.74
2 Inch $273.80 $298.96 $330.78
3 Inch $547.60 $597.92 $661.56
4 Inch $855.63 $934.25 $1,033.69
6 Inch $1,711.25 $1,868.50 $2,067.38

COMMODITY CHARGES (Per 1,000 Gallons):

Meter Size (All Classes)  Block Phase 1 Phase 2 Phase 3
Effective Effective Effective
1/1/2016 1/1/2017 1/1/2018
5/8x3/4 Inch (Residential, Commercial)
1 gallon to 4,000 gallons $3.25 $4.00 $4.55
4,001 gallons to 9,000 gallons $5.50 $6.25 $6.80
over 9,000 $6.75 $7.50 $8.05
3/4 Inch Meter (Residential, Commercial)
1 gallon to 4,000 gallons $3.25 $4.00 $4.55
4,001 gallons to 9,000 gallons $5.50 $6.25 $6.80
over 9,000 gallons $6.75 $7.50 $8.05
1 Inch Meter (Residential, Commercial)
1 gallon to 27,000 gallons $5.50 $6.25 $6.80
over 27,000 gallons $6.75 $7.50 $8.05
1.5 Inch Meter (Residential, Commercial)
over minimum up to 57,000 gallons $5.50 $6.25 $6.80
over 57,000 galions $6.75 $7.50 $8.05
2 Inch Meter (Residential, Commercial)
1 gallon to 94,000 gallons $5.50 $6.25 $6.80
over 94,000 $6.75 $7.50 $8.05
3 Inch Meter (Residential, Commercial)
1 gallon to 195,000 gallons $5.50 $6.25 $6.80
over 195,000 gallons $6.75 $7.50 $8.05
4 Inch Meter (Residential, Commercial)
1 gallon to 309,000 gallons $5.50 $6.25 $6.80
Over 309,000 gallons $6.75 $7.50 $8.05

6 Inch Meter (Residential, Commercial)
1 gallon to 615,000 gallons $5.50 $6.25 $6.80
Over 615,000 gallons $6.75 $7.50 $8.05




Utility: UTILITY SOURCE, LLC
Docket No: WS-04235A-13-0031

Irrigation Meters All gallons
Standpipe or Bulk All gallons
Construction All gallons

WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

$5.50
$18.86

$18.86

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:

(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

Service

Line Meter
5/8” x 3/4" Meter $415 $105
3/4” Meter 415 205
1” Meter 465 265
1 1/2" Meter 520 475
2” Turbine Meter 800 995
2” Compound Meter 800 1,840
3” Turbine Meter 1,015 1,620
3” Compound Meter 1,135 2,495
4” Turbine Meter 1,430 2,570
4” Compound Meter 1,610 3,545
6” Turbine Meter 2,150 4,925
6” Compound Meter 2,270 6,820

SERVICE CHARGES:

Establishment

Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months)
Reconnection (Delinquent)

Meter Test (If Correct)

Deposit

Deposit Interest

NSF Check

Late Payment Penalty (Per month)
Deferred Payment (Per month)
Meter Reread (If Correct)

After Hours Service Charge
Moving Meter at Customer Request

(@)
603(D).

(b)

$20.00
(@
$50.00
$20.00
(b)

(b)
$20.00
1.5%
1.5%
$10.00
$40.00
Cost

Per A.A.C. R14-2-403(B), R14-2-603(B).

Total

$520
620
730
995
1,795
2,640
2,635
3,630
4,000
5,155
7,075
9,090

Decision No. 75353
Effective: January 1, 2016

$6.25 $6.80
$18.86 $18.86
$18.86 $18.86

Minimum charge times number of full months off the system per A.A.C. R14-2-403(D), R14-2-

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate
share of any privilege, sales, use, and franchise tax per A.A.C. R14-2-409(D)(5), R14-2-608(D)(5).




